



Dated: 16.11.2019

Corporate Relation Department  
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.  
25<sup>th</sup> Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 526407

Sub: Intimation of Newspaper Advertisement of Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2019

Reference No. : Regulation 47 and 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

We wish to inform that pursuant to Regulation 47 and 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith copies of Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2019 published in Newspapers on Saturday, 16<sup>th</sup> November, 2019.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

We request you to please take the above on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,  
For Ritesh Properties and Industries Limited

*For Ritesh Properties and Industries Ltd.*

Tarandeep Kaur  
Company Secretary Secretary

Encl : Copy of Newspaper



HOUSING COURT  
**BUSINESS PARK**  
SMALL BUSINESS IS GREAT

## RITESH PROPERTIES AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Registered Office: 11/5B, Pusa Road, New Delhi-110060

CIN: L74899DL1987PLC027050 Website: www.riteshindustries.us

E-mail: info@riteshindustries.us Ph: 0161-2174104/5 Fax: 0161-2174106

### EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEP, 2019

(Rs. in lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2019 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2018 (Un-Audited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2019 (Un-Audited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2018 (Un-Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)
Total Income from operations (Net)	1296.34	2369.88	3608.68	3600.87	5682.55	10676.69
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(215.64)	19.12	9.80	(196.55)	72.52	91.34
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(215.64)	19.12	9.80	(196.55)	72.52	91.34
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(215.64)	19.12	9.80	(196.55)	72.52	91.34
Equity Share Capital	115909580	115909580	115909580	115909580	115909580	115909580
Face value of Rs 10/- per share						
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1767.58	1983.25	1934.06	-	1934.06	1964.13
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each)(for continuing and discontinued operations)	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
a) Basic	(1.86)	0.16	0.08	(1.70)	0.53	0.79
b) Diluted	(1.86)	0.16	0.08	(1.70)	0.53	0.79

Notes: a) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Thursday, 14th Nov, 2019. The Statutory Auditors of the company have issued Limited Review Report on these un-audited financial results.  
b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th Sep, 2019, filed with Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Company's website www.riteshindustries.us and on the website of the stock exchange www.bseindia.com.

By Order of the Board  
For Ritesh Properties and Industries Limited  
Sd/-  
Sanjeev Arora  
Managing Director

Place: Gurgaon  
Date: 15.11.2019

### आईटीएल फिनलीज एंड सिक्योरिटीज लिमिटेड

CIN : L65910DL1991PLC045090

पंजी. कार्या - बी-08, जीडी-आईटीएल टॉवर, टॉप फ्लोर, नेताजी सुभाष प्लेस, पीठपुरा, दिल्ली-110024

E-Mail: csit@itfinlease@gmail.com, Website: www.itfinlease.com

30 सितंबर, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही / छमाही के लिए

अनंकेक्षित स्टैंडलोन वित्तीय परिणामों का सार (रु. लाख में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त छमाही		समाप्त वर्ष
		30.09.2019 अनंकेक्षित	30.09.2018 अनंकेक्षित	30.09.2019 अनंकेक्षित	30.09.2018 अनंकेक्षित	
1	प्रचालनों से कुल आय	10.09	9.23	21.28	19.24	77.99
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (कर, असाधारण व / या असामान्य मदों के बाद)	-3.63	-2.67	-2.73	-0.77	19.91
3	कर से पहले अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (असाधारण व / या असामान्य मदों के बाद)	-3.63	-2.67	-2.73	-0.77	21.01
4	कर के बाद अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (असाधारण व / या असामान्य मदों के बाद)	-3.47	-2.67	-2.65	-0.77	15.10
5	अवधि के लिए कुल विस्तृत आय (अवधि (कर के बाद) के लिए सम्मिलित लाभ / (हानि) और अन्य विस्तृत आय (कर के बाद))	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A
6	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	480.81	480.58	480.81	480.58	480.81
7	आरक्षण (31.03.2019 तक पूर्व वर्ष के अंकेक्षण तुलन पत्र में दर्शाए अनुसार पुनर्मूल्यांकन आरक्षण को छोड़कर)	-	-	341.07	-	343.72
8	अर्जन प्रति शेयर (रु. 10/- प्रत्येक का) (जांशी व बंद प्रचालनों के लिए) ए) बेसिक बी) डायल्यूटेड	-0.01 -0.01	-0.05 -0.05	-0.01 -0.01	-0.01 -0.01	0.31 0.31

नोट :  
1. उक्त सेबी (सूचीबद्ध देयताएं और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के नियम 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज एमएसईआई के साथ दायर 30 सितंबर, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए स्टैंडलोन अनंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का सार है। 30 सितंबर, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए अनंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट अर्थात् www.mseil.in और कंपनी की वेबसाइट अर्थात् www.itfinlease.com पर उपलब्ध है।  
2. 30 सितंबर, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए उक्त अनंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों की अंकेक्षण समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई है और 14 नवंबर, 2019 को आयोजित उनके निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित है।

आईटीएल फिनलीज एंड सिक्योरिटीज लिमिटेड के लिए  
हस्ता. / -  
(बी.एस. गुप्ता)  
निदेशक  
स्थान: दिल्ली  
दिनांक: 14.11.2019  
सीआईएन: 00143031

### WORLDWIDE ALUMINIUM LIMITED

(Formerly known as Worldwide Leather Exports Limited)

Reg. Office: 602, Rohit House, 3 Tolstoy Marg, Connaught Place, New Delhi-110001

Email Id: legalteam.worldwide@gmail.com Ph. No.: +91-11-49446667/49446668

CIN: L70109DL1990PLC338798 Website: www.wwal.in

### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS PERIOD ENDED ON 30th SEPTEMBER, 2019

		(In Lakhs except for EPS)		
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter ended September 30, 2019	Half Year ended September 30, 2019	Quarter ended September 30, 2018
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations			
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	43.96	254.14	631.40
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(10.44)	(18.50)	1.58
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(10.44)	(18.50)	1.58

## and Media Limited

1993PLC051841

at No. 8, Kondli, New Delhi-110096

UP)-201301 Website : www.bagnetnetwork24.in,

bagnetnetwork.in

### Validated Financial Results for the Quarter and September 30, 2019

(₹ in Lakh)





**YES BANK**

Registered & Corporate Office Yes Bank Tower, IFC-2, 15th floor, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone (W), Mumbai 400013, India Tel: +91 (22) 33689000 Fax: +91(22) 24214500  
Website www.yesbank.in Email: communications@yesbank.in  
CIN: L65190MH2003PLC143249

**{Rule - 8(1)} POSSESSION NOTICE**

REF No. YBL/ENF/DEL/ASR/2019-20/101

Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of YES BANK Limited under the Securitization & Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a demand notice dated July 15, 2019, Calling upon (1) **M/s. Janak Medicos**, having registered address: B-9, Shankar Garden Vikas Puri, New Delhi-110018 (Through its Partnership Firm, ("Borrower")) (2) **Mr. Ravi Pal Udar**, having registered address: B-9, Shankar Garden Vikas Puri, New Delhi-110018, Also at:- A-45, 2nd Floor, Chander Nagar, Block-A, Janakpuri, New Delhi- 110058, Also at:- House No. 510, Mass Housing Society CGHS, Plot No. 24, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075, (Herein after referred to as "Guarantor"), (3) **Mrs. Rachna Udar**, having registered address:- B-9, Shankar Garden Vikas Puri, New Delhi-110018, Also at:- A-45, 2nd Floor, Chander Nagar, Block-A, Janakpuri, New Delhi-110058, Also at:- House No. 510, Mass Housing Society CGHS, Plot No. 24, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075, (Herein after referred to as "Mortgagor & Guarantor") (hereinafter parties No. 2 & 3 are collectively referred to as "Guarantors") to repay the amount mentioned in the said notice being Rs. 3,86,11,202/- (Rupees Three Crore Eighty Six Lacs Eleven Thousand Two Hundred Two Only) as on June 30th, 2019 together with further interest and other charges thereon with effect from July 01, 2019, within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The Borrower and Guarantors having failed to repay the full amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower, Guarantors & Mortgagor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on the 15th day of November of the year 2019. The Borrower, Guarantors & Mortgagor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the said property and any dealings with the said property will be subject to the charge of YES BANK Limited for balance outstanding amount of Rs. 3,86,11,202/- (Rupees Three Crore Eighty Six Lacs Eleven Thousand Two Hundred Two Only) as on June 30th, 2019 and interest and costs thereon.

The Borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

**Description of Immovable Properties**

Name of the Mortgagor and Owner mentioned below:

Sr. No.	Description of the Mortgaged Property as per documents	Boundaries as per the Title Documents	Mortgagor
1.	Free hold Residential property bearing no. A-45, Block-A, Entire 2nd Floor without roof rights, Chander Nagar, Co-operative house building society Ltd. Janakpuri New Delhi area measuring 435 Sq. Yards.	North- Road 80 Ft. wide, West- Road 80 Ft. wide, South- Service Lane 15 Ft. wide, East- Property No. A-44	Rachna Udar (Owner)

Date: 15.11.2019  
Place: New Delhi  
Ankit Singh Rathore, Assistant Vice President (Authorized Officer) For YES BANK LIMITED  
5A/15 Tilak Nagar, Near Subhash Nagar, Metro Station, Tilak Nagar, New Delhi-110018, Ph: 011-40154020/21/41, +91 9711922779



**RITESH PROPERTIES AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

Registered Office: 11/5B, Pusa Road, New Delhi-110060

CIN: L74899DL1987PLC027050 Website: www.riteshindustries.us

E-mail: info@riteshindustries.us Ph: 0161-2174104/5 Fax: 0161-2174106

**EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEP, 2019**

(Rs. in lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2019 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2018 (Un-Audited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2019 (Un-Audited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2018 (Un-Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)
Total Income from operations (Net)	1296.34	2369.88	3608.68	3600.87	5682.55	10676.69
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(215.64)	19.12	9.80	(196.55)	72.52	91.34
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(215.64)	19.12	9.80	(196.55)	72.52	91.34
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(215.64)	19.12	9.80	(196.55)	72.52	91.34
Equity Share Capital	115909580	115909580	115909580	115909580	115909580	115909580
Face value of Rs 10/- per share						
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1767.58	1983.25	1934.06	-	1934.06	1964.13
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each)(for continuing and discontinued operations)	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
a) Basic	(1.86)	0.16	0.08	(1.70)	0.53	0.79
b) Diluted	(1.86)	0.16	0.08	(1.70)	0.53	0.79

Notes: a) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Thursday, 14th Nov, 2019. The Statutory Auditors of the company have issued Limited Review Report on these un-audited financial results.  
b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th Sep, 2019, filed with Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Company's website www.riteshindustries.us and on the website of the stock exchange www.bseindia.com.

By Order of the Board  
For Ritesh Properties and Industries Limited  
Sd/-  
Sanjeev Arora  
Managing Director

Place: Gurgaon  
Date: 15.11.2019

**HI-TECH PIPES**

**HI-TECH PIPES LIMITED**

(CIN: L27202DL19850PLC019750)  
Regd. Office: 505, Pearls Omaxe Tower, NSP, Pitampura, New Delhi-110034  
Tel.: +91-11-48440050,  
www.hitechpipes.in, info@hitechpipes.in

**CORRIGENDUM TO THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS**

With reference to the captioned subject, we would like to inform you that due to inadvertence the denomination of Amount was published as Rs. in Lakhs instead of Rs. in Crores. Therefore the same should be read as Rs. in Crores.

Further, please be informed that except above change, there is no revision in the Financial Result of the Company.

For and on behalf of the Board  
Sd/-

Place: New Delhi Arun Kumar  
Date: 15.11.2019 Company Secretary

**NORTH WESTERN RAILWAY**

**E-Tender Notice**

No.: WA/E-Tender/52/2019, Date 13.11.19

Following E-tenders are invited by DRM (WA) NWR/Ajmer at 15.00 Hrs. on the mentioned date. (1) Tender No.: 199/2019 Name of work : Hiring of one vehicle i.e. Tata Sumo/Qualis/Mahindra Bolero or similar type (Non AC vehicle) for ADEN (HQ) Ajmer for 24 months. Approximate Cost: ₹ 7,86,85,28/- Earnest Money : ₹ 1,47,51,956/-

**BHAGAWATI OXYGEN LIMITED**

(CIN No : L74899HR1972PLC006203)

REGD. OFFICE: PLOT 5, SECTOR 25, BALLABGARH, HARYANA - 121004

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2019**

(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)
1	Total Income	164.81	153.95	326.67	318.76	450.21	829.39
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional items)	(0.56)	(16.86)	10.92	(17.42)	(79.98)	(99.95)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(0.56)	(16.86)	10.92	(17.42)	(79.98)	(99.95)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	2.31	(13.99)	9.66	(11.66)	(82.79)	(96.21)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) after tax and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2.31	(13.99)	9.66	(11.66)	(82.79)	(100.54)
6	Equity Share Capital	231.30	231.30	231.30	231.30	231.30	231.30
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						978.28
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued						